

European Trauma Course 🍻 🖽

The **Team** Approach



Privacy Policy

The European Trauma Course Organisation, referred to as ETCO, is committed to the protection of your data and ensuring your privacy and security. All information provided to ETCO will be treated in the strictest of confidence, and in accordance with General Data Protection Regulations (2018).

Management of your Data:

The ETCO will only request data that is required for the functional purpose of this web site. Use of the ETCO Webshop does not require membership. Only information related to the invoicing and purchase of good via the ETCO Webshop will be held by the organisation and only for the purpose of administering to your purchase request(s). Any information provided during the course of your visit to the ETCO Webshop will only be used by ETCO and not shared with other parties unless:

- i. We obtain your consent to the sharing of your Data.
- ii. Sharing of Data is required to provide you with access to a service dependent upon a third party.
- iii. We are required to do so by legal process or law enforcement.
- iv. Sharing of Data is deemed necessary to protect the ETCO legal rights and/or property

This policy does not include the management of your Data by sites you visit from links within our website. Information disclosed to those sites is not collected by the ETCO and you are advised to familiarise yourself with the privacy policy of those sites if required.

Cookies:

The ETCO web shop only uses operational session cookies and does not use analytical cookies. Sessional cookies will be removed when you close your browser, or after your session expires, dependant upon which occurs first.

Minors:

The ETCO Webshop is to only be used by persons aged 16 or over. If you are aware of anyone under the age of 16 using the site please inform us at: <u>info@europeantraumacourse.info</u>

Changes to policy:

On occasions we may amend, update or make changes to this policy. Such changes will be reflected on this page or can be discussed further via email at: <u>info@europeantraumacourse.info</u>

Contact Us:

Any concerns relating to your data, its usage or management by the ETCO Webshop, or this policy, should be addressed to us at: <u>info@europeantraumacourse.info</u>